3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
AR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SRR ARATTLE =Tl L e i L
NUMBER D2 | ECR-17-012617 290062017 | RS | L7
D3 ECR-17-015902 270CT2017 | RS L/
21518321 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL F | ECR-19-007945 12019 | T8 | TE
2151832-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC :
gﬁg DOUBLE ACTING
3-2151832-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151832-1 F TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151832-2 F TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151832-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- - | - 1803430-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
- | - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR DATA - w - 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - | | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE |1 12 mm [ 0441 F S I S O | | 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL |1 .57 mm [ 0621 0 S I S O | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () Nl - ] | | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
408-35047 - | | | | | 7-18023-7 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION : | ~ | 1| 217958071 |MECAANICAL PEED ASOEMBLY 39
- | - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, MALE, GENERATION Y, 0.64 -2 2 | 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF|REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 INJ 0.85-1.05 mm [.033-.041 IN] - | | - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL 114-13183 - - - | | - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
APPUCAHON - | | - 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
SPECIFICATION - - - e 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
R | | 455888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER 872
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL _ 1 1 | 1 1 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
1924968-8 1-2035334-8 1-1456968-4 1-2138699-4 R | | | | | 2119791 -9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
1-1924727- 4 20351704 1-1456968-8 1-2138699-8 A R R 1 1 21719740-1 |TAG. IDENTIFICATION 5
el S e el -~ 222 2] 2] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
RECEEYI NI VT e | | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
1fl e | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 | 1 | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
SIZEA NEJ mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - 4| 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
2x0.13 OR 2X26 AWG | 0 84+/-0.02 [.033+/-.0011 8.8 %%W/A\R N I N<3 - ? ? ? ? ? 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N T AT R B 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN. SPRING LOADED 150
[ 1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] RE 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO : | — [ 1 | 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 18
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR o f L f oL 2nio6es ) |FEED CAM, POSTFEED -
Lfl PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. e | | 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC/ 44
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND :
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | | | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
R | | 1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. R e S I 507938355 1SCR. BHSC_ RoRS (WA X 20) 33
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 22 2| 2| 2 | 2-2844962-4 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
S L Y5 5 0 T R R s
R | | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R | | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
DOCUMENT, 101-35000.
-2l 22| 2 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
ZELTHIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY WIRES WITH - | W W 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
THIN WALL (FLR) INSULATION. N - | | | | | 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
zﬁLTHIS APPLICATOR EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS, S L L | | 3722¢80-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248 S I S O | | 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR I
N - L] | | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | | 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T 2] 2| | | 1803058-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - | - - - I
- - | - - - 6
e | | 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
e | | 3-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] | 1| 1-1803019-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
R | | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ERERE | | | 3-1633860-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-770-72[-71|-32| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8PS g CPRRCEARS The CohTabl e BT SrSRR T2k o [ ol 26APR20T0 —— TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESE?EE 26APR2010 % TE qu”Sburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2OAPR2010 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION HE R e Ocsgn 5181 Feeo
el L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) 01| 00779 [@o2 151832 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

<@
o

DOUBLE ACTINGA\
PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

1

9

~(o

Loc DIST REVISTONS

/x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

‘,MF el = 4 3105

TN\

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

Pe

44.61£0.05

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

E—

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

e DWFQI.HUANG CORPRZOTO > TE Connectivity
G 26APR2010 [— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: O OLERANCES UNLESS R0 SBAPR2010 wame ‘
- U.G6UO Ocean Side Feed

2 PLC
3 PLC

0 PLC
I PLC

4 PLC
ANGLES

R

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

MATER I AL

FINISH

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

I Al00779 |C=2

151837

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET

1.2 e

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) PAC I F IC VERS ION TERMI NATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151832-1 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-21518372-7 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
zf: DOUBLE ACTING
4-2151832-7 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS
7-2151832-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
: - - 1803430-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
: | : 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 - 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
e ot oo - | | 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |24 4
TTRE T SN - - | | 2079764-1  |WASHER WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
SRR 22 ST 5 N - | | | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
: : - | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
APPLICAZ%;%ESZ;UCTIQNS|gg B 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
: | : 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 2?38
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION } 0 0 } 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, MALE, GENERATION Y, 0.64 - | REF |REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 0|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ Lt p 24065871 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 INI 0.85-1.05 mm [.033-.041 INI _ | _ cl19641-2 |VEED CAM, AIR FEED 1]
RN AL ST - | | 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 144
ampl 1eaTonEd 44| s 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 143
SPECIFICATION N 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
- | I | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED A R T 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L L 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 894 137
19249688 1-2035334-8 [-1456968-4 [-2138699-4 S L I I 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
1-1924727-4 2035170-4 1-1456968-8 1-2138699-8 - | | 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
1924955-8 1-2035170-4 1-1456574-8 - | | 2844907-1  |POST. LOCKING 98
1-1924955-8 1924275-8 2098762-14 - | | 455888-4  |SPACER. CRIMPER 872
2035334-8 1456968-8 1-1456841-8 - | | 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
X - | | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT /4 :
-2 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2x0.13 OR 2%26 AWG |0 84+/-0.02 [ .033+4/-.001] 8.8 ’ ST ;
*WARNING B R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - | | 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
“..| SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 22| 2 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO ~ | } ; *?23;2296 QSED QE%SEE;WAQEB jg
ZSxRKDMWWDEDSPAMﬁPMWS ;EEHDEEItﬁET[ﬁ?DiﬁﬁyaAﬂijEEEﬁ}E§%23THE INSTRUCTTION SHEET FOR - - -] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Lfl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ‘ | | | 18056021 |5CH, BHSC, Rofs (MG K 29) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl -2 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 _ 0 o o 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S R R 0844392-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 | | 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 8.0 >
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -2 2] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
ZELTHIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY WIRES WITH N -] ! ! c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
THIN WALL (FLR) INSULATION. - | w w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
ZﬁlTHIS APPLICATOR EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS - | | 1-55068,°4 |STOR, SHEAR .
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & ’ AN L I 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | | 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT - 9
N | | | 1803058-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - - !
- - - - - - S
- | | 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- | | 3-2380711-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | 1| 1-1803019-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- | | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | | I | 3-1633860-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“771-42|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTIoN" | DWN 2oAPR2010 [ o
ULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG : TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHLK THANG 26APR2010 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 2OAPR2010 [NamME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151832 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

SEE SHEET 1

b YRR

MECHANTCAL

—= =—4.3+0.5

i

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

35 5842[0 05 REF
o /‘

RAM SET-UP

DOUBLE ACTING A
PNEUMATIC '
WITH SENSORS

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF Fi% 7 REF
L

Em—

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T R T [ ZGIPRz0T — TE Comnect ity
CT UG 26APR2010 ) ilfizﬁ;7Horrsbur% PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APJ[;GUO COAPR2010 [NamE ‘
mm el _U.0uo__ Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- _ -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) €§E:33m
- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL IR , e A 100779 [C=2151832 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVE

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_36


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_37



